CHAPLIN AND REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #11 PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Office of the Superintendent 304 Parish Hill Road Chaplin, CT 06235-0277

Kenneth V. Henrici Superintendent Phone (860) 455-9306 (khenrici@parishhill.org)

April 5, 2023

Town Clerk Town of Chaplin Town Clerk Town of Hampton Town Clerk Town of Scotland

E-Mail: townclerk@chaplinct.org, townclerk@hamptonct.org, townclerk@scotlandct.org adminassist@scotlandct.org, assistant@chaplinct.org, officeclerk@chaplinct.org

Town Clerks:

At their meeting on April 4, the Regional District #11 Board of Education voted to send the vote on the FY 23-24 budget to referendum on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, during the hours of 12:00 noon - 8:00 p.m. at each respective town's polling places. The budget figure to be voted on is \$6,844,409.00.

Kenneth V. Henrici Superintendent of Schools